INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WALL MOUNTED
PACKAGE HEAT PUMP
Model
WH242D
Manual : 2100-374D
Supersedes: 2100-374C
File: Volume III Tab 17

Page      2
WALL MOUNT GENERAL INFORMATION
 HEAT PUMP WALL MOUNT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
       NOTE:  For 0 KW and circuit breakers (230/208 Volt) or pull disconnects (460 Volt) applications, insert 0 0Z in the KW field of model number.
FILTER OPTIONS
X - One Inch Throwaway (Standard)
W - One Inch Washable
P - Two Inch Pleated
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige
(Standard)
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
3 - Colonial White
4 - Buckeye Gray
COIL OPTIONS
X - Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
and Condenser
OUTLET OPTIONS
X - Front (Standard)
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper
(Standard)
B - Blank-off Plate
M - Motorized Fresh Air Damper
V - Commercial Room Ventilator
Motorized with Exhaust
E - Economizer (Internal) - Fully
Modulating with Exhaust
R - Energy Recovery Ventilator -
with Exhaust
CAPACITY
24 - 2 Ton
REVISIONS
VOLTS & PHASE
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
KW
WH   24   2   D   A   08   X   X   X   X   X   B CONTROL MODULESMODEL NUMBER
SHIPPING DAMAGE
Upon receipt of equipment, the carton should be
checked for external signs of shipping damage.  If